
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 23.09.2015, to E TENDER No. 
MMTC/GT/RS/MUM/2013-14/03/9801, DT. 19.09.2015. 

GLOBAL E TENDER FOR EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS” AT MUMBAI, CHENNAI AND 
TUTICORIN LOCATIONS 

ANNEXURE -1 of above tender (Page No.16) to be Read as under:  

ANNEXURE -1. 

LOT WISE & GRADE-WISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERS 

The lots no.1-8  (Grade A - 0.657; Grade B – 2.850; Grade C – 145.216; Total 148.723) are lying 
at Mumbai, Maharastra and lot no 9 & 10 (Grade A - 0.362; Grade B – 1.620; Grade C – 15.377; 
Total 17.359) are lying at Chennai & Tuticorin, Tamilnadu, locations as per following details. 

 Location /Lot 
details 

Grade A Grade B Grade C Total Weight 

In MTs. 

 Weights are in 
Mts 

No. Weight No. Weight No. Weight 

1 SAJGAON 
FOREST 
DEPOT, 
KHOPOLI 0 0 6 0.154 732 19.123 19.277 

2 PUNJAB 
CONWARE 
YARD/CFS 3 0.103 23 0.799 813 19.414 20.316 

3 PUNJAB 
CONWARE 
YARD/CFS 0 0 5 0.3 980 22.145 22.445 

4 CWC BUFFER 
YARD/CFS 0 0 2 0.061 446 11.125 11.186 

5 CWC BUFFER 
YARD/CFS 11 0.394 14 0.481 570 17.26 18.134 

6 CWC BUFFER 
YARD/CFS 0 0 2 0.082 431 12.101 12.184 



 

 

7 CWC BUFFER 
YARD/CFS 4 0.16 27 0.94 356 11.437 12.537 

8 CENTRAL 
EXCISE BLDG. 
MIRAJ/SANGLI  0 0   1 0.033   1432 32.611  32.644  

9 GATEWAY 
DISTRIPARKS 
PVT. LTD  CFS, 
CHENNAI 15 0.362 38 1.026 222 5.339 6.727 

10 CONCOR CFS, 
TUTICORIN - 
VIVEK 
EXPORT, 
TUTICORIN  0  0 25 0.594 364 10.038 10.632 

 Grand Total 33 1.019 143 4.470 6346 160.593 166.082 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN 
UNCHANGED.THIS CORRIGENDUM IS AN INTERGAL PART OF THE E TENDER No. 

MMTC/GT/RS/MUM/2013-14/03/9801, DT. 19.09.2015.  www.mmtclimited.gov.in & 
www.eprocure.gov.in 

 

 

 


